CH \$240.00 884017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM766997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB Private Credit Investors LLC		11/07/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global HR Research, LLC
Street Address:	9530 Marketplace Road, Suite 301
City:	Fort Meyers
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33912
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88401747	CLAIRITI
Registration Number:	4435316	GLOBALHR RESEARCH
Registration Number:	4320383	GLOBALHR RESEARCH
Registration Number:	5569122	EASYRES
Registration Number:	3113029	EB EASYBACKGROUNDS.COM
Registration Number:	3050007	THEIR PAST IS YOUR FUTURE
Registration Number:	5330348	CSS TENANT360
Registration Number:	5059955	CSS CHECK 360
Registration Number:	5059954	CSS CHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGW-460-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2022
Total Attachments: 4 source=Release of Security Interest in	. •

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 7th, 2022

The Collateral Agent (as defined below) hereby, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (a) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases the lien and security interest in the Grantor's Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement referred to below) evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Agreement"), by GLOBAL HR RESEARCH, LLC (formerly known as Global Radar Acquisition, LLC, and successor by merger to CSS, LLC and EASYBACKGROUNDS, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), in favor of AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), which was duly recorded on December 31, 2020, at Reel/Frame 7152/0051, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including (i) the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, (ii) all renewals, continuations and extensions thereof, (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, and (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof, without representation or warranty, (b) terminates the Agreement, and (c) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

[Signature on Following Page]

AB/GHR – Trademark Release #42255248

AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By: Evan Colun

Name: Evan Cohen
Title: Managing Director

 $AB/GHR-Trademark\ Release$ #42255248

SCHEDULE 1 TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country/ Jurisdiction	Registration No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
CLAIRITI	United States	RN: n/a SN: 88/401,747	Apr. 25, 2019	n/a	GLOBAL HR RESEARCH, LLC (formerly known as Global Radar Acquisition, LLC)
GLOBALHR RESEARCH	United States	RN: 4,435,316 SN: 85/841,970	Feb. 6, 2013	Nov. 19, 2013	GLOBAL HR RESEARCH, LLC (formerly known as Global Radar Acquisition, LLC)
GLOBAL HR RESEARCH	United States	RN: 4,320,383 SN: 85/693,883	Aug. 2, 2012	Apr. 16, 2013	GLOBAL HR RESEARCH, LLC (formerly known as Global Radar Acquisition, LLC)
EASYRES and Design	United States	RN: 5,569,122 SN: 87/776,600	Jan. 30, 2018	Sep. 25, 2018	GLOBAL HR RESEARCH, LLC (formerly known as Global Radar Acquisition LLC and successor by
					merger to EASYBACKGROUNDS, LLC)
EB EASYBACKGROUNDS.COM and Design	United States	RN: 3,113,029 SN: 78/536,796	Dec. 22, 2004	Jul. 4, 2006	GLOBAL HR RESEARCH, LLC (formerly known as Global Radar Acquisition, LLC, and successor by
					merger to EASYBACKGROUNDS, LLC)
THEIR PAST IS YOUR FUTURE	United States	RN: 3,050,007 SN: 78/532,373	Dec. 14, 2004	Jan. 24, 2006	GLOBAL HR RESEARCH, LLC (formerly known as Global Radar Acquisition, LLC, and successor by merger to EASYBACKGROUNDS, LLC)

RECORDED: 11/10/2022

Trademark	Country/ Jurisdiction	Registration No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
CSS TENANT360	United States	RN: 5,330,348 SN: 86/876,843	Jan. 15, 2016	Nov. 7, 2017	GLOBAL HR RESEARCH, LLC (formerly known as Global Radar Acquisition, LLC, and successor by merger to CSS, LLC)
CSS CHECK 360	United States	RN: 5,059,955 SN: 86/306,004	Jun. 10, 2014	Oct. 11, 2016	GLOBAL HR RESEARCH, LLC (formerly known as Global Radar Acquisition, LLC, and successor by merger to CSS, LLC)
CSS CHECK	United States	RN: 5,059,954 SN: 86/306,002	Jun. 10, 2014 Oct. 11, 2016	Oct. 11, 2016	GLOBAL HR RESEARCH, LLC (formerly known as Global Radar Acquisition, LLC, and successor by merger to CSS, LLC)